

Page 1-line 4 After "specified;" delete balance of line.

Page 1-lines 5 through 7 Delete entirely and insert
"modifying the age and the combined
age and service requirements for
normal retirement benefits for
general members hired after a
specified date; modifying
definitions; making conforming
amendments;".

Page 1-line 8 Delete "providing for rulemaking;".

Page 1-line 9 Delete "effective dates" insert "an effective
date".

Page 1-line 13 After "W.S." insert "9-3-402(a)(xxix)(intro),
by creating a new paragraph (xxx) and by
creating a new subsection (b),".

Page 1-lines 14 and 15 Delete entirely and insert "and (ii), by
creating a new paragraph (iii), by
renumbering (iii) as (iv) and by creating
a new paragraph (v) are amended to
read:".

Page 1-after line 15 Insert:

"9-3-402. Definitions.

(a) As used in this article:

(xxix) "General member initially employed after August
31, 2012" means a general member, other than a member meeting the
provisions of subparagraph (B) of this paragraph, or paragraph
(xxx) of this subsection, who:

(xxx) "General member initially employed after August
31, 2020" means a general member who meets the specifications in
paragraph (xxix) of this subsection, except that the date of August
31, 2012 in that paragraph shall be August 31, 2020 and the date
of September 1, 2012 shall be September 1, 2020 when applied to a
"general member initially employed after August 31, 2020".

1
2 (b) For purposes of this article, "general member initially
3 employed after August 31, 2012" shall include a "general member
4 initially employed after August 31, 2020" except for purposes of
5 W.S. 9-3-415(a)."
6

7 Page 5-lines 7 through 23 Delete entirely and insert:

8
9 "(i) Has at least four (4) years of service credit and
10 is at least sixty (60) years of age and is not subject to paragraph
11 (ii) or (iii) of this subsection; or
12

13 (ii) If a general member initially employed after August
14 31, 2012, and is not subject to paragraph (iii) of this subsection,
15 has at least four (4) years of service credit and is at least
16 sixty-five (65) years of age; or
17

18 (iii) If a general member initially employed after
19 August 31, 2020, has at least four (4) years of service credit and
20 is at least sixty-seven (67) years of age; or
21

22 ~~(iii)~~-(iv) Has a combined total of years of service
23 credit and years of age which equals at least eighty-five (85) and
24 is not subject to paragraph (v) of this subsection;
25

26 (v) If a general member initially employed after August
27 31, 2020, has a combined total of years of service credit and years
28 of age which equals at least ninety (90)."
29

30 Pages 6 through 9 Delete entirely.

31
32 Page 10-lines 1 through 11 Delete entirely and insert:

33
34 **"Section 2.** This act is effective July 1, 2020."
35 BEBOUT, CHAIRMAN